OP \$1140.00 4122553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Plastics LLC		04/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BC Credit Agency Services, LLC		
Street Address:	2929 Arch Street, Suite 1550		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19104-7340		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122553	ACTIONPRO
Registration Number:	2428255	BLUE ICE
Registration Number:	1879232	BRUSHWORX
Registration Number:	4823411	BULLETPROOF
Registration Number:	2387165	
Registration Number:	1879233	CLEAN SWEEP
Registration Number:	4540494	COLORGUARD
Registration Number:	3083814	COLOSSUS
Registration Number:	1465180	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	3265467	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2134746	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2904064	DERMA-TEK
Registration Number:	2019675	EARTH MOP
Registration Number:	3314308	ERGO WORX
Registration Number:	4286129	ERGOFLO
Registration Number:	4186880	FUNDAMENTALS
Registration Number:	3639582	HUSKEE
Registration Number:	2068036	JEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	3422068	KING COTTON
		TRADEMARK

900447948 REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3194179	KING KAN
Registration Number:	3438129	KLEEN AIRE
Registration Number:	5147055	MICROSPIN
Registration Number:	4049366	MUSCLE MOP
Registration Number:	4079638	MUSCLEPRO
Registration Number:	4377615	POWERWHISPER
Registration Number:	4190777	REDEFINING STORAGE
Registration Number:	4192003	SPONGEPRO
Registration Number:	3227484	SUPERKAN
Registration Number:	2095951	TIE-FREE
Registration Number:	3217600	TILT-N-WHEEL
Registration Number:	4717821	TUFF CAN
Registration Number:	3187448	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	4488677	WALL HUGGER
Registration Number:	2198979	WALNUTPAD
Registration Number:	3255485	WAX-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	3119457	WILEN
Registration Number:	4192002	WIPECLEAN PRO
Serial Number:	86187359	PRO TUFF
Serial Number:	87689337	AMERICAN PLASTICS
Serial Number:	87689345	AP AMERICAN PLASTICS
Serial Number:	87715667	ERGOTOTE
Serial Number:	87744515	MAGIC MOP
Serial Number:	87715696	PRO TUFF
Serial Number:	87715803	SILVER WOLF
Serial Number:	87715771	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: Laura L. Dunn

Address Line 1:111 West Monroe StreetAddress Line 2:Chapman and CutlerAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura L. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

Total Attachments: 12 source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page1.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page2.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page3.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page4.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page5.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page6.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page7.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page8.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page9.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page10.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page11.tif source=American Plastics (Trademark USPTO)#page11.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
American Plastics LLC	Name: LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other_Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)April 18, 2018	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Laura L. Dunn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State. Illinois Zip: 60603			
Phone Number: 312-845-3408	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: dunn@chapman.cpm	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature: Awa June, for Chap	man and Cutler LLP April 23, 2018		
Signature	Date		
Laura L. Dunn, Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
American Plastics LLC	ACTIONPRO	85/140203	9/28/2010	4122553	4/3/2012
American Plastics LLC	BLUE ICE	75/843724	11/9/1999	2428255	2/13/2001
American Plastics LLC	BRUSHWORX	74/358940	2/16/1993	1879232	2/14/1995
American Plastics LLC	BULLETPROOF	86/334693	7/11/2014	4823411	9/29/2015
American Plastics LLC	C GLOBE DESIGN	75/636779	2/8/1999	2387165	9/19/2000
American Plastics LLC	CLEAN SWEEP	74/362955	3/1/1993	1879233	2/14/1995
American Plastics LLC	COLORGUARD	86/015961	7/22/2013	4540494	5/27/2014
American Plastics LLC	COLOSSUS	78/518530	11/17/2004	3083814	4/18/2006
American Plastics LLC	CONTINENTAL	73/429613	6/10/1983	1465180	11/17/1987
American Plastics LLC	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN	76/566574	12/23/2003	3265467	7/17/2007
American Plastics LLC	CONTOUR	74/591290	10/27/1994	2134746	2/3/1998
American Plastics LLC	DERMA-TEK	76/269104	6/8/2001	2904064	11/23/2004
American Plastics LLC	EARTH MOP	74/580508	9/30/1994	2019675	11/26/1996
American Plastics LLC	ERGO WORX	78/806816	2/3/2006	3314308	10/16/2007
American Plastics LLC	ERGOFLO	85/661701	6/26/2012	4286129	2/5/2013
American Plastics LLC	FUNDAMENTALS	85/531047	2/1/2012	4186880	8/7/2012
American Plastics LLC	HUSKEE	78/868030	4/24/2006	3639582	6/16/2009
American Plastics LLC	JEAN CLEAN	75/063163	2/22/1996	2068036	6/3/1997
American Plastics	KING COTTON	77/256231	8/15/2007	3422068	5/6/2008
American Plastics LLC	KING KAN	78/868044	4/24/2006	3194179	1/2/2007
American Plastics LLC	KLEEN AIRE	78/868026	4/24/2006	3438129	5/27/2008
American Plastics LLC	MICROSPIN	86/374450	8/22/2014	5147055	2/21/2017

Grantor	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
American Plastics	MUSCLE MOP	85/309726	5/2/2011	4049366	11/1/2011
American Plastics LLC	MUSCLEPRO	85/309731	5/2/2011	4079638	1/3/2012
American Plastics	POWERWHISPER	85/673179	7/10/2012	4377615	7/30/2013
American Plastics LLC	REDEFINING STORAGE	85/531079	2/1/2012	4190777	8/14/2012
American Plastics LLC	SPONGEPRO	85/452900	10/21/2011	4192003	8/14/2012
American Plastics LLC	SUPERKAN	78/868040	4/24/2006	3227484	4/10/2007
American Plastics LLC	TIE-FREE	75/058616	2/14/1996	2095951	9/9/1997
American Plastics LLC	TILT-N-WHEEL	78/868054	4/24/2006	3217600	3/13/2007
American Plastics LLC	TUFF CAN	86/187354	2/7/2014	4717821	4/7/2015
American Plastics LLC	UNIBODY	78/868052	4/24/2006	3187448	12/19/2006
American Plastics LLC	WALL HUGGER	86/094909	10/18/2013	4488677	2/25/2014
American Plastics LLC	WALNUTPAD	75/224652	1/13/1997	2198979	10/20/1998
American Plastics LLC	WAX-O-MATIC	78/843403	3/22/2006	3255485	6/26/2007
American Plastics LLC	WILEN	78/546282	1/12/2005	3119457	7/25/2006
American Plastics LLC	WIPECLEAN PRO	85/452893	10/21/2011	4192002	8/14/2012

Applications:

Applicant/Assignee	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
American Plastics LLC	Allowed	PRO TUFF	86/187359	2/7/2014
American Plastics LLC	Pending	AMERICAN PLASTICS	87/689337	11/17/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	AP AMERICAN PLASTICS (stylized and/or with design)	87/689345	11/17/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	ERGOTOTE	87/715667	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	MAGIC MOP	87/744515	1/5/2018
American Plastics LLC	Pending	PRO TUFF	87/715696	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	SILVER WOLF	87/715803	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	Wolf Design	87/715771	12/11/2017

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 18th day of April, 2018, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC ("*LBC*"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH

Whereas, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Agreement dated as of April 18, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Jansan Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), American Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AP"), CCP NewCo LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CP Newco") and FWP NewCo LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FWP Newco"), CREATIVE PLASTIC CONCEPTS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("CPC"), Shelves West, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Shelves"), and Centrex, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Centrex" and, together with AP, CCP Newco, FWP Newco, CPC, and Shelves, and those additional entities that hereafter become parties to the Loan Agreement as Borrowers in accordance with the terms thereof, each, a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Loan Agreement, the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2018 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, this Trademark Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Loan Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

Trademark Security Agreement 4819-3264-2913 v.3.docx 4263083

- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
 - (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security

Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. Choice of Law and Venue, Jury Trial Waiver, and Judicial Reference Provision. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the provisions regarding choice of Law and Venue, Jury Trial Waiver, and Judicial Reference set forth in Section 25 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and such provisions are incorporated herein by this reference, *Mutatis mutandis*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

New Grantors:

AMERICAN PLASTICS LLC CREATIVE PLASTICS CONCEPTS, LLC CENTREX, LLC

Bv:

Name: Brian Nichols

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

AGENT:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC

By:

Name: David E. Fraimow
Its: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
American Plastics LLC	ACTIONPRO	85/140203	9/28/2010	4122553	4/3/2012
American Plastics LLC	BLUE ICE	75/843724	11/9/1999	2428255	2/13/2001.
American Plastics LLC	BRUSHWORX	74/358940	2/16/1993	1879232	2/14/1995
American Plastics LLC	BULLETPROOF	86/334693	7/11/2014	4823411	9/29/2015
American Plastics LLC	C GLOBE DESIGN	75/636779	2/8/1999	2387165	9/19/2000
American Plastics LLC	CLEAN SWEEP	74/362955	3/1/1993	1879233	2/14/1995
American Plastics LLC	COLORGUARD	86/015961	7/22/2013	4540494	5/27/2014
American Plastics LLC	COLOSSUS	78/518530	11/17/2004	3083814	4/18/2006
American Plastics LLC	CONTINENTAL	73/429613	6/10/1983	1465180	11/17/1987
American Plastics LLC	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS & GLOBE DESIGN	76/566574	12/23/2003	3265467	7/17/2007
American Plastics LLC	CONTOUR	74/591290	10/27/1994	2134746	2/3/1998
American Plastics LLC	DERMA-TEK	76/269104	6/8/2001	2904064	11/23/2004
American Plastics LLC	EARTH MOP	74/580508	9/30/1994	2019675	11/26/1996
American Plastics LLC	ERGO WORX	78/806816	2/3/2006	3314308	10/16/2007
American Plastics LLC	ERGOFLO	85/661701	6/26/2012	4286129	2/5/2013
American Plastics LLC	FUNDAMENTALS	85/531047	2/1/2012	4186880	8/7/2012
American Plastics LLC	HUSKEE	78/868030	4/24/2006	3639582	6/16/2009
American Plastics LLC	JEAN CLEAN	75/063163	2/22/1996	2068036	6/3/1997
American Plastics LLC	KING COTTON	77/256231	8/15/2007	3422068	5/6/2008
American Plastics LLC	KING KAN	78/868044	4/24/2006	3194179	1/2/2007
American Plastics LLC	KLEEN AIRE	78/868026	4/24/2006	3438129	5/27/2008

Grantor	Title	Serial	Filing	Registration	Issue Date
		Number	Date	Number	
American Plastics LLC	MICROSPIN	86/374450	8/22/2014	5147055	2/21/2017
American Plastics LLC	MUSCLE MOP	85/309726	5/2/2011	4049366	11/1/2011
American Plastics LLC	MUSCLEPRO	85/309731	5/2/2011	4079638	1/3/2012
American Plastics LLC	POWERWHISPER	85/673179	7/10/2012	4377615	7/30/2013
American Plastics LLC	REDEFINING STORAGE	85/531079	2/1/2012	4190777	8/14/2012
American Plastics LLC	SPONGEPRO	85/452900	10/21/2011	4192003	8/14/2012
American Plastics LLC	SUPERKAN	78/868040	4/24/2006	3227484	4/10/2007
American Plastics LLC	TIE-FREE	75/058616	2/14/1996	2095951	9/9/1997
American Plastics LLC	TILT-N-WHEEL	78/868054	4/24/2006	3217600	3/13/2007
American Plastics LLC	TUFF CAN	86/187354	2/7/2014	4717821	4/7/2015
American Plastics LLC	UNIBODY	78/868052	4/24/2006	3187448	12/19/2006
American Plastics LLC	WALL HUGGER	86/094909	10/18/2013	4488677	2/25/2014
American Plastics LLC	WALNUTPAD	75/224652	1/13/1997	2198979	10/20/1998
American Plastics LLC	WAX-O-MATIC	78/843403	3/22/2006	3255485	6/26/2007
American Plastics LLC	WILEN	78/546282	1/12/2005	3119457	7/25/2006
American Plastics LLC	WIPECLEAN PRO	85/452893	10/21/2011	4192002	8/14/2012
Centrex, LLC	CENTREX (class 20)	77827696	9/16/2009	3882223	11/30/2010
Centrex, LLC	CENTREX (class 21)	77827724	9/16/2009	3784092	5/4/2010
Centrex, LLC	CENTREX (class 40)	77827736	9/16/2009	3784093	5/4/2010
Centrex, LLC	COMMANDER (class 20)	85283916	4/1/2011	4048759	11/1/2011
Centrex, LLC	COMMANDER (class 21)	85283874	4/1/2011	4045403	10/25/2011
Centrex, LLC	CONDOR	85866045	3/4/2013	5027395	8/23/2016
Centrex, LLC	CX (class 20)	77827646	9/16/2009	3882222	11/30/2010
Centrex, LLC	CX (class 21)	77827666	9/16/2009	3855737	10/5/2010
Centrex, LLC	CX (class 40)	77827681	9/16/2009	3855738	10/5/2010
Centrex, LLC	CX stylized (class 21)	77832778	9/23/2009	3872173	11/9/2010
Centrex, LLC	CX stylized (class 40)	77832790	9/23/2009	3855769	10/5/2010
Centrex, LLC	CX stylized (class20)	77832762	9/23/2009	3882233	11/30/2010
Centrex, LLC	EXTREMELY DURABLE	86617800	5/2/2015	4880310	1/5/2016
Centrex, LLC	EZ UP	85017314	4/19/2010	3971754	5/31/2011
Centrex, LLC	SIGHTLINE	86884101	1/22/2016	5117536	1/10/2017
Centrex, LLC	TOUGH BOX and Design (class 20)	85018144	4/20/2010	3959573	5/10/2011
Centrex, LLC	TOUGH BOX and Design (class 21)	85018161	4/20/2010	4039306	10/11/2011

Grantor	Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
Creative Plastic	CREATIVE PLASTIC	86516565	1/28/2015	4821519	9/29/2015
Concepts, LLC	CONCEPTS				
Creative Plastic	SHELVES BLUE	86344051	7/22/2014	5019398	8/9/2016
Concepts, LLC					
Creative Plastic	SKIDS	86327893	7/3/14	4823369	9/29/15
Concepts, LLC					

Applications:

Applicant/Assignee	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
American Plastics LLC	Allowed	PRO TUFF	86/187359	2/7/2014
American Plastics LLC	Pending	AMERICAN PLASTICS	87/689337	11/17/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	AP AMERICAN PLASTICS (stylized and/or with design)	87/689345	11/17/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	ERGOTOTE	87/715667	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	MAGIC MOP	87/744515	1/5/2018
American Plastics LLC	Pending	PRO TUFF	87/715696	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	SILVER WOLF	87/715803	12/11/2017
American Plastics LLC	Pending	Wolf Design	87/715771	12/11/2017
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Allowed	GRIDTRAX	86653201	6/5/2015
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Pending	BEAST BOX	87833247	3/14/2018
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Pending	BLACK&YELLOW	87344470	2/21/2017
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Pending	CREATIVE BLACK & YELLOW	87627850	9/29/2017
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Pending	KONEX	87833231	3/14/2018
Creative Plastic Concepts, LLC	Pending	LATCH AND STACK	87501771	6/22/2017